

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18330/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2004 in CMWP No. 12197/1975 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KAMAL DASS CHELA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANPATIA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 27/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that the respondent whose name was to be deleted is 2(2).

Necessary correction be carried out. Notice is sufficient on respondent No. 1(2). Four

weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

Call after four weeks.

ay Aggarwal)

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vij

rt Master

Court Master

Cou