

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18330/2004

KAMAL DASS CHELA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANPATIA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 01/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Bharat Ram, Adv.

Ms Hem Lata Budguja, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner shall take fresh steps within four weeks' to complete the

service of notice on the unserved respondent Nos. 1(2) and 3.

Place the affidavit filed by the petitioner stating that there is no person to be

substituted in place of the deceased respondent No.2, before the Hon'ble Judge in

Chambers.

List again on 19.1.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj